PPaaggee  1 of 2  WWoorrkk  ffoorr  aa  ssaaffee  wwoorrlldd..
2-Electrodes Gas Discharge Tubes
Issue 01,
2013-6-27-05-01
Model:JKS 8-2R
Part Number:JKS 8-2R
1 FEATURES

n Volts.
Tolerance
Impulse
Breakdown
Volts.
1kV/μS
Impulse
Discharge
Current
8/20μS
Insulation
Resistance
Capacitance
@1MHz
 V ±% ≤V KA ≥GΩ DC(V) ≤pF
JKS 8-2R75  75  ±20% 650   10 >1000  25  <=1
JKS 8-2R90  90   ±20% 650  10 >1000  50  <=1
JKS 8-2R150  150   ±20% 650   10 >1000  50  <=1
JKS 8-2R230  230   ±20% 700  10 >1000  100  <=1
JKS 8-2R350  350   ±20% 800   10 >1000  100  <=1
JKS 8-2R470  470   ±20% 950   10 >1000  100  <=1
JKS 8-2R600 600 ±20% 1050 10 >1000 100 <=1
JKS 8-2R800 800 ±20% 1050 10 >1000 100 <=1
JKS 8-2R1000 1000 ±20% 2000 10 >1000 100 <=1
JKS 8-2R1500 1500 ±20% 2500 10 >1000 100 <=1
JKS 8-2R2000 2000 ±20% 3000 10 >1000 100 <=1
JKS 8-2R3000 3000 ±20% 4000 10 >1000 100 <=1
JKS 8-2R3600 3600 ±20% 5000 10 >1000 100 <=1
1/ DC Breakdown Voltage@100V/S at delivery AQL 0.65 level II, DIN ISO 2859 2) in accordance with ITU-T K.12 and DIN
57845/VDE0845, GB9043-2008.
2/ Nominal impulse discharge current @8/20 µS, 5 times each polarity, single impulse discharge current @8/20µS, Maximum
3/ Weight ~0.20g